AIBC Electronic Voting Survey

SurveyMonkey

Survey conducted: February-March 2014

1. Are you currently registered as an architect (Architect AIBC) or honorary member with

the AIBC ?

Response

Percent
Yes | | 100.0%
No 0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

241

241

2. Please indicate the degree to which you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Strongly
agree

I regularly vote at AIBC Council

. 44.0% (106)
elections.

| regularly vote when AIBC bylaw
32.8% (79)
amendments are proposed.

) Strongly

Agree Neutral Disagree .
disagree
36.1% (87) 12.0% (29) 5.0% (12) 2.9% (7)
33.2% (80) 25.7% (62) 5.8% (14) 2.5% (6)

If you do not regularly vote, kindly indicate your reasons.

answered question

skipped question
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Rating
Count

241

241

35

241



3. I find that filling out a paper ballot and returning it to the AIBC is a convenient way to vote

for council elections.

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree
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Response
Percent

7.9%

25.3%

26.1%

25.3%

15.4%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

19

61

63

61

37

241

4. 1find that filling out a paper ballot and returning it to the AIBC is a convenient way to vote

for bylaw amendments.

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly disagree

]
—
[
[

Response
Percent

7.5%

22.8%

27.0%

27.0%

15.8%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

18

55

65

65

38

241



5. 1find that voting for bylaw amendments at institute meetings, such as the annual
meeting, is convenient.

Response Response

Percent Count
Strongly agree  [__| 7.9% 19
Agree [ ] 21.2% 51
Neutral [ ] 19.5% 47
Disagree | 32.0% 77
Strongly disagere [ ] 19.5% 47
answered question 241
skipped question 1

6. Have you ever participated in an electronic vote for another organization or purpose?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 51.9% 125
No | | 48.1% 116
answered question 241
skipped question 1
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7.1 believe e-voting may increase members' participation in the voting process, due to such
factors as: increased convenience, accessibility (for those with mobility issues or those in
remote areas) and engagement of younger members.

Response Response

Percent Count
Strongly agree | | 45.5% 107
Agree | | 46.0% 108
Neutral [] 4.3% 10
Disagree [] 2.6% 6
Strongly disagree [] 1.7% 4
answered question 235
skipped question 7

8. I believe e-voting could reduce the institute's cost and the environmental footprint for
elections and bylaw votes.

Response Response

Percent Count
Strongly agree | 51.1% 120
Agree | 36.2% 85
Neutral [ 10.2% 24
Disagree [] 1.3% 3
Strongly disagree [] 1.3% 3
answered question 235
skipped question 7
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9. | believe there are security concerns related to e-voting (threat of computer viruses,
hacker attacks, security breaches, etc).

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree
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Response
Percent

7.2%

24.7%

32.8%

28.5%

6.8%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

17

58

77

67

16

235

10. I am concerned about potential voter fraud related to e-voting, as it may not be possible
to know with certainty whether someone has voted on another person's behalf.

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Response

Percent
] 8.1%
[ 23.4%
[ 26.0%
I | 35.7%
[ 6.8%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

19

55

61

84

16

235



11. I believe that any potential security concerns can be reasonably addressed by the
institute prior to any potential e-voting implementation.

Response Response

Percent Count
Strongly agree | | 28.1% 66
Agree | 50.6% 119
Neutral [ ] 14.0% 33
Disagree [_] 5.1% 12
Strongly disagree [] 2.1% 5
answered question 235
skipped question 7

12. Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Strongly . Strongly Rating
Agree Neutral Disagree .
agree disagree Count
| would support allowing the AIBC
Council elections to be conducted
. 53.2% (125)  35.7% (84) 4.7% (11) 3.4% (8) 3.0% (7) 235
by e-vote of the members, with
appropriate safeguards.
| would support allowing AIBC bylaw
amendment votes to be conducted
. 51.9% (122)  35.3% (83) 5.5% (13) 2.1% (5) 5.1% (12) 235
by e-vote of the members, with
appropriate safeguards.
answered question 235
skipped question 7
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13. 1 would be more likely to vote in AIBC Council elections if e-voting becomes available.

Response Response

Percent Count
Strongly agree | | 32.8% 77
Agree | | 28.9% 68
Neutral [ ] 26.0% 61
Disagree [__| 8.1% 19
Strongly disagree [_] 4.3% 10
answered question 235
skipped question 7

14.1would be more likely to vote for bylaw amendments if e-voting becomes available.

Response Response

Percent Count
Strongly agree | | 32.3% 76
Agree | | 35.3% 83
Neutral [ ] 22.6% 53
Disagree [__] 6.0% 14
Strongly disagree [] 3.8% 9
answered question 235
skipped question 7
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15. Should electronic voting be adopted, would you have easy access to a computer (with

internet) for electronic voting purposes?

Response
Percent
Yes | | 97.4%
No 0.0%
Only sometimes  [] 2.6%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

229

235

16. Do you feel that more information is required from the AIBC regarding e-voting prior to

deciding whether you support e-voting?

Response

Percent
ves ] 22.1%
No | | 77.9%

If yes, please specify which activities or information you feel would be helpful.

answered question

skipped question

17. Are there any other thoughts you'd like to share about e-voting?

answered question

skipped question

8 of 8

Response
Count

52

183

46

235

Response
Count

77

77

165





